01/31

02/11

03/04
03/07
03/08
03/24
03/25
04/04
04/06
04/06
04/07

04/17
04/20
04/25
04/29

GCP&T Volunteer Opportunities

January through April 2023

Discovery Hike

Bluebird Box Building

The Great Pancake Pick-Up

Discovery Hike
Discovery Hike

Fowl Play 2

Fowl Play 2

Discovery Hike
Examining Ecosystems
Examining Ecosystems

Extreme Egg Hunt

Cold-Blooded Critters

Wiggle Worms Earth Day

HSD: Amphibians
Twist, Tie, & Dye

Narrows — Canoe Launch
GCP&T Headquarters
GCP&T Headquarters
Narrows — Canoe Launch
Narrows — Canoe Launch
Caesar Ford Park

Caesar Ford Park
Narrows — Canoe Launch
Pearl’s Fen

Pearl’s Fen

Caesar Ford Park

Russ Nature Reserve
Russ Nature Reserve
Russ Nature Reserve

Parks Headquarters

March 1 through March 31, 2023
8000 eggs need candy and tickets stuffed inside them.
This can be done at the GCP&T Headquarters!

GCParksTrails.com/volunteer « 937-562-6442
635 Dayton-Xenia Rd., Xenia, OH 45385

9:15-11:45am
12:30-3:15pm
8:00-11:30am
10:15-11:45am
9:45am-12:15pm
4:30-10:00pm
4:30-10:00pm
9:15-11:45am
9:15-11:45am
11:45am-2:45pm

Egg Hiders: 3:00pm
Prize Room: 6:30pm

10:00am-12:45pm
5:30-8:00pm
9:30am-12:15pm
12:30-3:30pm
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