## **GCP&T Volunteer Opportunities January through April 2023**

## To sign up to VOLUNTEER for any of these events, please contact Amy at 937-562-6442

01/31	Discovery Hike	Narrows – Canoe Launch	9:15-11:45am
02/11	Bluebird Box Building	GCP&T Headquarters	12:30-3:15pm
03/04	The Great Pancake Pick-Up	GCP&T Headquarters	8:00-11:30am
03/07	Discovery Hike	Narrows – Canoe Launch	10:15-11:45am
03/08	Discovery Hike	Narrows – Canoe Launch	9:45am-12:15pm
03/24	Fowl Play 2	Caesar Ford Park	4:30-10:00pm
03/25	Fowl Play 2	Caesar Ford Park	4:30-10:00pm
04/04	Discovery Hike	Narrows – Canoe Launch	9:15-11:45am
04/06	<b>Examining Ecosystems</b>	Pearl's Fen	9:15-11:45am
04/06	<b>Examining Ecosystems</b>	Pearl's Fen	11:45am-2:45pm
04/07	Extreme Egg Hunt	Caesar Ford Park	Egg Hiders: 3:00pm Prize Room: 6:30pm
04/17	<b>Cold-Blooded Critters</b>	Russ Nature Reserve	10:00am-12:45pm
04/20	Wiggle Worms Earth Day	Russ Nature Reserve	5:30-8:00pm
04/25	HSD: Amphibians	Russ Nature Reserve	9:30am-12:15pm
04/29	Twist, Tie, & Dye	Parks Headquarters	12:30-3:30pm



## PLEASE NOTE: Egg Hunt stuffers needed!

March 1 through March 31, 2023

8000 eggs need candy and tickets stuffed inside them. This can be done at the GCP&T Headquarters!

